Marquis Title & Escrow, Inc.

S41020 /Esc#374134-BCE

1420-34-501-008

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Claud Wm. Azelton

2541 Henning Lane

Street Address Minden, NV 89423

City State Zip APN:1420-34-501-008

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## **Notice of Completion**

NOTICE is hereby given that:		
, 0	nterest stated below in the property hereinafter described;	
2. The NAME (including that of the any interest in such property is as	undersigned), ADDRESS and NATURE OF TITLE of every person owning follows:	
FULL NAME Claud Wm. Azelton	FULL ADDRESS NATURE OF TITLE 2541 Henning Lane Fee Minden, NV 89423	
(NAME OF UNDERSIGNED) Deanna Jean Azelton	2541 Henning Lane Fee Minden, NV 89423	
<ol> <li>The names and addresses of the transferors to the undersigned owner are (to be shown if the undersigned)</li> </ol>		
is a successor in interest of the owner who caused the improvement to be constructed.)		
4. A work of improvement on the property hereinafter described was COMPLETED on November 24,2000;		
5. The name of the CONTRACTOR, if any, for such work of improvement was none		
(If no Contractor, insert "NONE.")		
6. The property on which said work of improvement was completed is in the City of County of Douglas , State of California, and is described as follows: Parcel 4, as set forth on Parcel Map IDA 99-093, for Michael Bray, et ux, filed for record in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder on May 31, 2000, in Book 0500, at Page 6596, as Document No. 493033, Official Records.		

\_\_\_\_.

0506040

7. The street address of said property is 1516 Brand	di Rose Way, Minden, NV 89423
Dated December 27,2000	
•	
Signature of O	wner or Owners
Claud Wm. Azelton	
Verification of Individual Owner:	Verification of Corporation/Partnership Owner:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ELDOYAGO	COUNTY OF
1000000 <u>CC 10000000</u>	GOONTTOI
The undersigned, being duly sworn, say(s) that he/she/they is/are	The undersigned, being duly sworn, says: That he/she is the
the owner(s) of the aforesaid interest or estate in the property described in the foregoing notice; that he/she/they has/have read	of the corporation/partnership that executed the foregoing notice
the same and know(s) the contents thereof; that the facts stated are true; and that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their	as owner of the aforesaid estate or interest in the land described in the foregoing notice; that he/she makes this verification on behalf
authorized capacity (ies).	of said corporation/partnership; that he/she has read said notice and knows the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated
	are true.
· Signature of Ov	wner or Owners
Olgriature of O	wriei of Owners
Claud Wm. Azelton	/
Sidda IIIII Filipinoi	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO	Z CANDY M. EALY Z S COMM. #1177400 S
before me on 12/21/CV	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA P EL DORADO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. April 17, 2002
Signature Comby M Colley	
Name CONVINCENT	
(typed or printed)	(This area for official notarial seal)
1 \ \	E 2 MaC 4 5 E 2 1 E 2 1 E 2

0506040 BK0101PG0004



REQUESTED BY
MARQUIS TITLE & ESCROW, INC.
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO... NEYADA

2001 JAN -2 AM 9: 47

LINDA SLATER
RECORDER

SPAID DEPUTY

0506040 BK0101PG0005